Meet: VS Octorara Date:  April 15, 2025

Location: At Octorara

4 x 100 Meters A 4 x 400 Meters A 4 x 800 Meters A
Addison Houck Abbie Nissley 73.9 Abbie Nissly 2:41.1
Susan Akinrinwoye Lucy Angeles 814 Kathryn Fernald  2:36.2
Peyton Mansfield Abbie Reed 80.5 Abbie Ballard 2:58.4
Jayanna Morant 53.55 Isabella Cooke 92.3 Olivia Herman 2:55.3
5:28.36 11:03.24
100 Meters 200 Meters 400 Meters
1 Jayanna Morant 13.49 1 Jayanna Morant 28.35 Kalyn Cornelis 84.52
3 Susan Akinrinwoye 14.21 3 Susan Akinrinwoye  29.05 3 Ava Arroyo 69.85
Peyton Mansfield 14.40
Camila 14.60 Camila 31.30
800 Meters 100 Meter Hurdles 300 Meter Hurdles
3 Abbie Nissly 2:43.77 2 Addison Houck 17.97 Addison Houck 58.98
Lucy Angeles 2:57.85
|zzy Brandt 3:08.23
Isabella Cooke 3:15.07 Long Jump
Abbie Reed 3:01.02 3 Ahna Wienhold 14-8

Peyton Mansfield 14-2.5
Susan Akinrinwoye 14-2
1600 Meters Emily Slobozien 13-6.25 3200 Meters
2 Kathryn Fernald 5:47.04 Emma Miller 13-0 No athletes
Reagan Bechtold 11-0

Pole Vault Triple Jump High Jump

Not Contested Addison Houck 29-4.5 Kalyn Cornelis 4-2
Emily Slobozien  29-4.5 3 Bella Messina 4-4
Madyson Derr 28-9 Ahna Wienhold  3-10
Aspen Jones 28-0.5 Allie Hess NH

Karina Rosario 27-10.25

Shot Put Discus Javelin
2 Aiyanna Lambert  27-11 1 Aiyanna Lambert 92-3 3 Emily Slobozien 85-9



Ella Watson
Rose Zurin
Bella Perez
Arabellla Runion
Alisha Boswell
Aubrey Fry
Brooke Farley

22-1
22-5.5
19-3
23-11
23-0
21-8.5
21-10

2 Aubrey Fry
Arabella Runion
Rose Zurin
Ella Watson
Bella Perez
Brooke Farley

79-11
77-1.5
67-11
56-8

Aubrie Fry
Bella Messina
Aspen Jones
Brooke Farley
Rose Zurin

Alisha Boswell

76-7
60-0
61-8
66-9
57-5
49-8



